file:///C:/Documents%20and%20Settings/dpanterlis/My%20Documents/03%20IFRS%20TR/02%20GT/01%20F.S%202010/03%20Total/Reporting/Reporting%20Package%20GT%203.06.2010.xls%23'17.%20Income%20Taxes%20(liability)'!A1
file:///C:/Documents%20and%20Settings/dpanterlis/My%20Documents/03%20IFRS%20TR/02%20GT/01%20F.S%202010/03%20Total/Reporting/Reporting%20Package%20GT%203.06.2010.xls%23'18.%20Other%20current%20liabilities'!A1

Annual Financial Statements for the year ended as at 30 June 2010

12

IV. Statement of Comprehensive Income

   THE COMPANY

Amounts in € Note
01/07/2009 -

30/06/2010

01/07/2008 -

30/06/2009

Sales 19 15.520.464  15.140.823

Cost of sales 20 (12.307.609) (12.875.508)

Gross profit   3.212.855  2.265.315

Administrative expenses  20 (1.472.639) (1.483.436)

Distribution expenses  20 (645.352) (752.527)

Other operating income   21 58.750  145.075

Other operating expenses   21 (162.572) (273.065)

EBITDA   991.042  (98.637)

Other financial results  22 (17.770) (13.071)

Financial expenses 23 (47.600) (52.672)

Financial income  23 5.910  32.180

Earnings before taxes   931.582  (132.200)

Income tax  24 (949.763) (371.258)

Earnings after taxes   (18.181) (503.458)

V. Statement of Changes in Equity

  THE COMPANY

Amounts in €
Number

of shares
Share
capital

Other
reserves

Retained
earnings

Total equity

Balance as at 1/7/2008 50.000 146.500 437.654 527.159 1.111.313

Profit/loss for the year   (503.458)  (503.458)

Total recognized income and

expenses for the year
  0 0  (503.458)  (503.458)

Balance as at 30/6/2009 50.000 146.500 437.654 23.700 607.854

Balance as at 1/7/2009 50.000 146.500 437.654 23.700 607.854

Profit/loss for the year   (18.181)  (18.181)

Total recognized income and

expenses for the year
  0 0  (18.181)  (18.181)

Share Capital increase  204.800 600.064   600.064

Balance as at 30/6/2010 254.800 746.564 437.654 5.519 1.189.737

file:///C:/Documents%20and%20Settings/dpanterlis/My%20Documents/03%20IFRS%20TR/02%20GT/01%20F.S%202010/03%20Total/Reporting/Reporting%20Package%20GT%203.06.2010.xls%23RANGE!A1
file:///C:/Documents%20and%20Settings/dpanterlis/My%20Documents/03%20IFRS%20TR/02%20GT/01%20F.S%202010/03%20Total/Reporting/Reporting%20Package%20GT%203.06.2010.xls%23RANGE!A1
file:///C:/Documents%20and%20Settings/dpanterlis/My%20Documents/03%20IFRS%20TR/02%20GT/01%20F.S%202010/03%20Total/Reporting/Reporting%20Package%20GT%203.06.2010.xls%23RANGE!A1
file:///C:/Documents%20and%20Settings/dpanterlis/My%20Documents/03%20IFRS%20TR/02%20GT/01%20F.S%202010/03%20Total/Reporting/Reporting%20Package%20GT%203.06.2010.xls%23RANGE!A1